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LIM Report — 17 Maungaraki Road, Korokoro

Statement of Passing Ouer Information

This information has been supplied by the vendor or the vendor’s agents and Professionals, Redcoats
Limited is merely passing over this information as supplied to us., We cannot quarantee its accuracy and
reliability as we have not checked, avdited, or reviewed the information and all intending purchasers are

advised to conduct their own due diligence investigation into this information.

To the maximum extent permitted by law we do not accept any responsibility to any party for the accuracy

or use of the information herein,



LAND INFORMATION MEMORANDUM

17 MAUNGARAKI ROAD
KOROKORO

Produced by Hutt City Council
19/09/2025



Reference: LIM251128

A E Maunder
59 Acacia Avenue
MAUNGARAKI 5010

Dear Allan Maunder,
Land information memorandum for 17 Maungaraki Road KOROKORO 5012
Please find enclosed your land information memorandum (LIM).

The LIM contains information Hutt City Council holds on record about the property and is required to provide
in accordance with the requirements of section 44A of the Local Government Official Information and Meetings
Act 1987, together with information it considers is relevant.

This LIM Report is an accurate representation of the information held on file and has been provided in good faith. It is
not the result of any site visits. If you are unsure of what you are looking for, or how to read your LIM report, it is
recommended you have your lawyer check it over with you.

While every care has been taken to ensure the information is correct, its accuracy cannot be guaranteed as

third parties may have provided some of the details. Please also bear in mind the age of the building in assessing the
comprehensiveness of this LIM. The older the building is, the greater the likelihood that alterations may have been
made to it without the council having been informed, or that council’s archives do not record the street address or
legal description.

Hutt City Council accepts no liability for any errors in the report, in particular the exact location of property boundaries
and private drains.

Other sources of information that may be of help include:

= Building inspectors: A building inspector can help to resolve questions about the building’s structural soundness
and the quality of workmanship. A register of independent building advisers can be found at the New Zealand
Institute of Building Surveyors website.

= Building consents and permits: More detailed information about building consents and building permits granted
for work on the property can be viewed online for free using council’s Building Information Search or at council’s
consents counter, 30 Laings Road, Lower Hutt.

= Council’s plan for the city: The Long Term Plan outlines our priorities for the next 10 years, including what we
plan to do. Council’'s Annual Plan is an operational look at the financial year ahead to ensure we’re on track.

= The Proposed Lower Hutt District Plan was publicly notified on 6 February 2025. This is proposed to replace the
current District Plan. The Proposed District Plan contains information, including new hazards and risks overlays,
that may be relevant to this property. It is important to note that information from the Proposed District Plan has
not been included in this LIM. Please refer to the District Plan section of this LIM for more information.

= Greater Wellington Regional Council: This council may hold information on the property. Ring 04 384 5708.
=  Utilities: Electricity and gas companies may also hold information on the property.
If you have any questions, please refer to the relevant contact details found in each section of this report.

Yours sincerely,

Wendy Mncanca
LIM Officer


http://www.buildingsurveyors.co.nz/
https://www.huttcity.govt.nz/property-and-building/search-property-and-building
https://www.huttcity.govt.nz/council/annual-plans-and-publications/annual-plans-and-long-term-plans
https://www.huttcity.govt.nz/council/annual-plans-and-publications/annual-plans-and-long-term-plans
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OVERVIEW

PROPERTY ADDRESS
17 Maungaraki Road KOROKORO

LEGAL DESCRIPTION
LOT 2 DP 13312 WN552/146

VALUATION NUMBER
1660012700

LAND AREA
504 m?

DEPOSITED PLAN
See the attached deposited plan

Contacts Position Phone

Deposited Plan Engineering Records Officer 04 570 6666




PROPERTY DETAILS

Type Description

Suburb Korokoro

Ward Harbour Ward (Petone Community)
Rubbish Collection Day Wednesday

District Plan - Activity Area Hill Residential

Tsunami Evacuation Zone

No Evacuation Tsunami Zone (Green Zone)

Exposure Zone (Sea spray)

NZS 3604:2011 - 4.2.3.3 Zone D: High

Wind Zone (Indicative only)

This land is in a VERY HIGH wind zone in accordance
with NZS 3604:2011.

Geological and Nuclear Sciences
1:50,000 Soil Type

Deformed and indurated sandstone and mudstone.
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LOCALITY MAP

Scale: 1:5,000

Although the information displayed has been prepared with care and in good faith, It is an Information service and is designed to be illustrative only. The Council cannot guarantee the accuracy or completeness of the information and
accepts no liability for any loss suffered as a result of reliance on the information. Parcel boundaries sourced from Land Information New Zealand data supplied under license to Hutt City Council. Crown Copyright Reserved,

TE AWA KAIRANGI

Geospatial Team

LIM Property
Properties

Building Outline 2021
(>1,000m?)

Schools

—

Reserve
Waterbody

Streams and Rivers

Access Track

@ Community Emergency Hub



TE AWA KAIRANGI
Geospatial Team

LIM Property
Contours
Properties
Easements

Reserves

2025 AERIAL PHOTOGRAPH Scale: 1:274

Although the information displayed has been prepared with care and in good faith, It is an Information service and is designed to be illustrative only. The Council cannot guarantee the accuracy or completeness of the information and
accepts no liability for any loss suffered as a result of reliance on the information. Parcel boundaries sourced from Land Information New Zealand data supplied under license to Hutt City Council. Crown Copyright Reserved,

Aerial photography flown in Jan-Mar 2021 and produced by AAM NZ Ltd for Hutt City Council and GWRC under the Creative Commaons New Zealand Aftribution v3.0 license. http://creativecommaons.org
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Current Record of Title
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RECORD OF TITLE
UNDER LAND TRANSFER ACT 2017

FREEHOLD
Search Copy
R.W. Muir
Registrar-Cieneral
of Land
Identifier WNS552/146
Land Registration District Wellington
Date Issued 07 December 1949
Prior References
WN478/273
Estate Fee Simple
Area 504 square metres more or less

Legal Description Lot 2 Deposited Plan 13312
Registered Owners
Allan Edmund Maunder and Ronald Alfred McMillan

Interests

Appurtenant hereto are drainage rights created by Transfer 309716

Subject to drainage rights created by Transfer 311713

Appurtenant hereto are drainage rights created by Transfer 323623 - 7.12.1949
9269801.2 Mortgage to ASB Bank Limited - 19.12.2012 at 11:08 am

Transaction ID 6810234
Client Reference wmncanca001

Search Copy Dated 18/09/25 1:1Agm, Page 1 of 2
Register Only
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RATES

The following rates are based on the capital value of the property at the start of the current financial
year beginning 1 July 2025.

ANNUAL RATES

The general and targeted rates charged on a property during the rating year (15t July 2025 to 30"
June 2026.)

Rates: $5,932.02

RATES DUE AND PAYABLE
Any rates that are past the due date and remain unpaid.

Rates: $1,631.30

CAPITAL VALUE

This value is used to calculate the general rates component of the property’s annual rates. (It is a
combination of the land value and the value of buildings and other improvements.)

Current: $855,000.00

LAND VALUE

The land value is one component of the capital value.
Current: $510,000.00

RATING CATEGORY

Residential - Dwelling houses.

15



WARM GREATER WELLINGTON HOME INSULATION SCHEME

Greater Wellington Regional Council (GWRC) offers the Warm Greater Wellington home insulation
scheme by way of voluntary targeted rate to help fund the cost of home insulation. In other words,
GWRC fund a specific activity (eg, insulation) on behalf of an individual ratepayer because the
activity meets council policy objectives as well as benefits the ratepayer. While the scheme is
currently on hold for new applications, please email warm@gw.govt.nz to check if the property has
an existing Warm Wellington funding attached to it.

For information on how rates are calculated and how they are used, please visit our website.

Contacts

Position

Phone

Rates details

Rates Officer

04 570 6666

16



https://www.huttcity.govt.nz/property-and-building/rates-and-valuations/how-we-set-rates-and-valuations

BUILDING WORK

BUILDING PERMITS AND CONSENTS

The building card (also called “Building Permit Record” or “Drainage and Plumbing Register”), a copy
of which is below, contains a list of all known building permits and building consents for the property
up until the early 2000s, at which point the records were digitised. Borough councils may have issued
some of these building permits before their amalgamation into Hutt City Council.

Note: Building consents and code compliance certificates came into existence with the passing of the
Building Act 1991. Before then, councils issued only building permits. Building work carried out
earlier than July 1, 1992 may quite legitimately have no code compliance certificate.

For further information and copies of pre-1991 permits that may not be included in this report but held
on file, you can search online for free using council’s Building Information Search.

Alternatively you can also order a copy of this information in electronic or hard copy format (fees
apply):
e by phoning us on 04 570 6666/0800 HUTT CITY

e orsending an email

e or request in person from our team at the council offices

MATTERS RELATING TO THE WEATHERTIGHT HOMES RESOLUTION SERVICES ACT 2006

The Ministry of Business, Innovation and Employment has sent council no correspondence about the
building(s) on the property as it relates to the Weathertight Homes Resolution Services Act 2006.

BUILDING WARRANTS OF FITNESS

No building warrant of fithess is needed for a single household residence unless it has a cable car. A
building warrant of fitness is a statement from a building owner confirming that the specified system
has been properly maintained.

If you're unsure or require further information, please click here or contact the council’s building
warrant of fithess officer on 04 570 6948.

17


https://www.huttcity.govt.nz/property-and-building/search-property-and-building
https://hccpublicdocs.azurewebsites.net/api/download/03c13bc7a2a844bca858a64d68b3b714/_enquiriesadvice/319163c033166fc4a0ea7fbb6530218360f
https://hccpublicdocs.azurewebsites.net/api/download/03c13bc7a2a844bca858a64d68b3b714/_enquiriesadvice/319163c033166fc4a0ea7fbb6530218360f
mailto:contact@huttcity.govt.nz
https://www.huttcity.govt.nz/council/contact-us
https://www.building.govt.nz/managing-buildings/managing-your-bwof/#jumpto-building-owner-obligations

FENCING OF SWIMMING POOLS

Residential pools are required by law to have physical barriers compliant with the pool safety
provisions enacted by the Building Act 2004, regardless of whether there are young children living at
the property. This requirement applies also to temporary pools and to small heated pools such as
spa pools or hot tubs.

Please note that the Fencing of Swimming Pools Act 1987 was repealed on 1 January 2017 and
replaced by provisions for fencing of pools in the Building Act 2004.

HEALTHY HOMES

HomeFit Certification:

New Zealand homes can be cold, draughty, expensive to heat and make us, our friends and our
whanau sick.

HomeFit is an inspection-based assessment of the health, comfort, energy efficiency and safety of
New Zealand homes. It covers a range of topics that a panel of experts believes to be essential for a
home to be livable and provides an independent check as to whether the house meets the Healthy
Homes Standards.

Check the Homefit website to do an online check and to find out how to get your home certified.

Rental Properties:
The healthy homes standards became law on 1 July 2019.

The healthy homes standards introduce specific and minimum standards for heating, insulation,
ventilation, moisture ingress and drainage, and draught stopping in rental properties.

Landlords are responsible for maintaining and improving the quality of their rental properties. These
standards will help ensure landlords have healthier, safer properties and lower maintenance costs for
their investments.

The standards will also make it easier for tenants to keep their homes warm and dry. For more
information on the criteria and deadlines of the standards, please visit the Tenancy Services website.

New Build:

Are you building a new home? Consider Homestar, a national rating tool that measures the health,
warmth and efficiency of New Zealand houses. A home is rated on a scale from 6 to 10 and provides
assurance that a house will be better quality - warmer, drier, healthier and cost less to run - than a
typical new house built to building code. A 10 Homestar rating means you've built a world leading
home. Check the NZ Green Building Council website for more information.

18


https://www.homefit.org.nz/
https://www.tenancy.govt.nz/healthy-homes/about-the-healthy-homes-standards/
https://nzgbc.org.nz/introduction-to-homestar

LEAD BASED PAINT

Lead based paint was widely used in and around New Zealand homes until the 1980s. It is
particularly important to keep yourself safe when renovating and not to contaminate your home and
garden. For information on managing lead based paint, please see Worksafe New Zealand’s

website.

ASBESTOS

Most houses built between 1950 and 2000 are likely to contain asbestos in some form, which may be

a health hazard if the asbestos fibres become airborne, for example if the material is damaged,
sanded or drilled into. For more information, check out the Ministry of Health website.

If you are intending on renovating a home potentially containing asbestos, this Worksafe website

might be of some use to you.

TREATED TIMBER

Treated timber is timber that has been treated with chemicals to preserve its quality. It can be
hazardous to health when exposed to the preservative in the wood, for example, when you are

cutting the wood and creating dust.

For more information and precautions when handling treated timber visit this Ministry of Business,

Innovation and Employment website.

Contacts Position Phone
Building consents and permits Duty Building Consent Officer 04 570 6666
Weathertight Homes Resolution LIM Officer 04 570 6666
Services Act

Building warrant of fitness Building Warrant of Fitness Officer 04 570 6666
Private swimming pools and spas Swimming Pool Officer 04 570 6666

19



https://worksafe.govt.nz/topic-and-industry/hazardous-substances/guidance/substances/managing-lead-based-paint/
https://www.tewhatuora.govt.nz/our-health-system/environmental-health/hazardous-substances/asbestos
https://worksafe.govt.nz/topic-and-industry/asbestos/information-for-homeowners/
https://www.building.govt.nz/building-code-compliance/f-safety-of-users/f1-hazardous-agents-on-site/health-and-safety-procedures-for-treated-timbers/

Historic Building Card and Pre-1990 Building Permits Plans

20
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SEx 174

& APPLICATTION FOR BUILDING PERMIT PHENMIT - NO v v isevioen sione
: (for office use only )

== "4y TS Cs ‘

pErONE. &L, A7 .. 1047,

To the BOROUGH ENGINEER,
PETONE,

e I horcby apply for a Building Pcrmit, as per particulars
horcon. I submit nccessary plan (to socale) for the proposecd
building, which plan shows tho proposcd position of the bullding
upon the scction, and also shows cxisting builldings thoreon. I
also submit specifications in torms of the Building Bylaws. I
now hand you thec ncccssary bullding pcrmit fce of £ff:/r:— and foco
for usc of wator £":/§Ej and crossing po 1t foo of £] 3 "%
Naturc of proposcd work.(étatc dwoiliné: shop, altocration to
dweclling or as the cnsc may bo)....,422@9?45?55:..................

Value of work (steto contract price, if possible) £./?3¢§;:.....

Asapssment No. of scetion upon which bullding is tosbe Srcfteg.as

shown on Valuation Roll. ../‘.’f-.'%. .%f. (‘44%/.2‘?".“5‘:":"% ﬁ-(oé.‘. s il o i klRg

Lt €7 4785273
DOSOTiption of Soction.-‘{f‘.f i DiPoo/fwf;f..n..-{on.l}%:uotaoon.ool-

Namo of Stroen-r%m no.\ovoé'f'toﬁd{-loa{ﬂﬁ-cﬁﬁoonoooooololtc
OWHGI"S full name and ﬂddress-ovi/%‘ZOO%m%;‘:oo.-o--.o.-.lcon

.00000/02‘5:0;&O;:é/lqiiﬁifiotﬂott..l...l;.
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT -oooo--oe-.-co-o/;%‘?%%:-.aoouoo--i.a

state whother "ownor"
contractor" "agent")
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5 ¢ ot a h o R
" APPLICATION .,FOR BUILDING PERMIT PERMIT NOZ.}. e
g T ! (for office use only)

—— o - o T o e

S

pETONE 2/ A S |7 . |

To the BOROUGH ENGINEER,
PETONE,

I hereby apply for a Bullding Permlt, as per particulars
hereon, I submit necessary plan (to scale) for the proposged
building, which plan shows the proposed position of the bullding
upon the sectlon, and also shows existing bulldings thereon, I
also submit specifications in terms of the Building By-laws, ;
now hand you the necessary building fee of £ /:/() : —and fee

for use of water & : and orossing permit fee of

£ T .

Nature of proposed work (state dwelling, shop, alteration to
dwelling, or as the case may b6)..ve.u.. 4L¢ﬁ;“¥1;;?7?1..........
R, 7Y ﬂ({‘f[..é“’“’!?‘(.../f...."l .......
Value of Work (state contract price, if possible) £.. ﬁl,tspil.

Asscssment No. of sectlon upon which building is to be erectecd as

shown on the Valuation Rs}.l ewow ¥ s v .o M M-—ﬂ‘k}.« ......
Description of Section......(.. si DePosivvescaisve WO%s Z

Neme of Strect...... '...j{cww W@fﬂ. /..&ﬂ uwn«f id

Owner's full name and address ..... o
ﬁ/?' (o, MJ-/\«
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT =  vuoovnnvnnio...’

(state whother "owner"

"eontractor" "agent.") 6}1t)T?L#rﬂ(?f .............. 2E239Q1¢51.
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".h;ghéfPLICATION FOR BUILDING PERMTT PERMIT NO: s aoswss e

(for office use onii)

S

o .’7
I:TONE- W :Ef. " -{o t/- of:?a . 19 05:?-

To the BOROUGH ENGINEER,
PETONE,
I hereby apply for a Build' o Permilt, as per particulers
hereon. I submlt necesscry plan (to scale) for the propoged

bullding, which plan shows the pro,osed position of the bullding

™
i

upon the sectlon, and alev chows evlisi‘ng bulldings thereon, I

also submit spccifications in fsrms of the Bullding By-laws, I

now hand you the necetsseiy Willding foc of £ —: /) @ and fee
for use of water & —+— anc. crouvrsing permit fee of
£ —— .

Nature of propoend work (state Cwelling, shop, alteration to

dwe]’lingl or as thc case }-"1":":)’." hc}“'" ..‘?M'%'n.tltlltobtlii
...........zf%r,/%%4hm{2fZﬁur'

Value of Work (stete contract price, if possible) Eiicod B in
Assessment No. of section upon wileh twilding 1s to be ercoted as
shown on the Valuation Roll ...........0.uuu.. .

------------------

Description of Scetion......... R [ - sa D WeEns § saice 5

Name of Strect.......... s @’Mf/um aAd.... /!/MK"W A
Owner'!s full namr and addicag (?(é/'%?—ﬂ’a" : _{MK/ . ’WW

----------- / ??:rlolﬁﬁr;{v;l.l.l..lll..
72,
SIGNATIRE OF ATTLTAA- A f/fW ..... -
(state wheth-.. "owner" ~ e
Weontractor" "egent.") 0 L., G M "
30



Y § v LY e
", PEIONE BOROUGH COUNGIL- Permit No.%?/ﬁ
& (for Office use only)

BUILDING APPLICATION FORM
PETONE....!??.T..%.".B.@

TO the BOROUGH ENGINEER,
PETONE.

I hereby apply for permission to erest/alter/repedr-a .....4 &ML oo
J/im»@!%%ﬁ;mm b @ LGutedean. ...
according to the locality plan on the “back of this applicition and the detailed plans,
and specifications deposit herewith.

PARTICULARS OF LAND P ol A L/r 478/273 . .
Street No, and Name.. C'Hy&-"l*’jf M”M‘LM ?{(‘?}i“?f . .".K.).'/{Zoning.&’4‘-.‘!‘f'-‘f?l!‘.“."'L
o'M\. Lot No.?\..m’“”.D.P.No...........“.........‘Ia uation RO1L NOuesessonnsens

Owners full name and address.‘/v.f{f{lmm:.....f...................,........
Vb R TRengava N Fd....

BSIEES  (7 o0.C DN el SRR S E i

o
PARTICULARS OF BUILDING QF

Materials for Foundatio;;, ém& A Walls. .‘."?.Q*P.(H. SR .Roof.-ri;\ahfl-’nij Hrfdu{

Area of Building.ﬂf.‘?}.% No, of Storey..... t v.vvv.. Area of Outbuilding...see.

L ¥
Estimate of value (of Building
or contract price ( 5
(of Plumbing and Drainage " z
TOTAL £ K0 -0-0 -
~J
~
Proposed purpose for which each part of building is to be used or occupied.....
CarQ 1.y A A AUVG dis
oc...o.--a.c..--o.no.-..--onuL‘.d';f.:;;—--.;...-c.-o-o-.-a..o-.na.'.....H.a.-?;g-. * s e :;"
\ w
l.......ll.'I-..II.tII.llC.I...IlllII...I....I.I.‘-I...C.. ............ 'R R R B H
I hereby agree to abide by all provisions of the Petone Borough Council
By-Laws and Town Planning Scheme governing and regulating all matters subject to the
foregoing.
Yours faith.fully7 ” _ |
(Slgned)/gé/mw'?jm : 1,
b 7 |
Postal Address.. /.Z, A (g AT 's 2L K1. d s
Telephone Number..... VO A N RIS T - 2k |
(for Office use only_gg DATE COMMENT FEES
Building Inspector Building Wy o -
Plumbing & —_—
Structural Check Drainage & s e e te
Extraordinary i
Drainage Inspector Water RTINS, | SRS
: Footpath
Fire Officer Damage DePe seeacscvesncccns
Labour Department —
o /0 o
Town Planning

Permit to be endorsed as foﬂmwm..ﬂ(‘.&?xﬂﬁ‘

t-..t-.a.---o;-q.---t---u..ooat-uuooll-l.cq-loc ----- ..'..'.'.....-.t” IE RN RN EE R

Application Approve. o e iale s

« BOROUGH ENGINEER 31
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PETONE BOROUGH COUNCIL. Permit No.é 4.

(for Office use only)
BUILDING APPLICATION FORM,

To the BOROUGH ENGINEER PETONE o /0 4+ v veereesd9ebsFnns
P.0. Box 38-001, PETONE,

I hereby apply for permission to emctf&iba‘/m;m...f%:?/m:.u....uu
B T e S
according to the locality plan and detailed plans and specifications deposited herewith,
PARTICULARS OF LAND:

Street No, a.nd Nawe, ool o o o /XL LY h‘f'?ff(‘?ﬁ/..ﬁfﬂ/i:.‘ m.{f.hm ./5:#4.......’.%#

Yot Nou.....7. 6.8 L2 JMAYNG ARG 4.7'4‘23’/2;73 o NRSTL B s

?mers full name and address.....sz,.: {{{Mﬁ ."./'_..........-....... “eceserecessiacsns

./;/7/7//”7‘2/? W KR 0207, /BT 00k

PARTICULARS OF BUILDING:

Materials for Foundations:e,..... ?f’m oA =S ‘Kﬁ."tﬂalls.[{pf ! Jﬁt J o
of: e Ay b ). /wL/V L7:¢ Cllhpececeaccareiaiacnenceso. of storeys: .‘.[........ﬁi—y{q

A'rea Df Bu-ij-dlng.l.. 0&90 S;;‘fj..-. .--..Cl.-o-nuoﬂrea Of Ohtbu-lldlrlgt.vm!lio

Estimate of Value ( of B 3

d O O
or Contract Price ( FYC e bats- : '
B ? AT

!
TOTAL $ p oo

Proposed purpose for ch each part of building is to be usecl or occupiedececass ..I

55 0 o s mf@“‘-‘ SLarkeny /-{%f clsbasben.. ﬁ{./‘f’o:. -

_-........t?ﬂ il ...................................... T PSR g P SR
I hereby agree to abide by all provisions of the Petone Borough Council By-Laws

and Town Planning Scheme governing and regulating all matters subject to the foregoing,

Yours i‘al'bh.flﬂlyf‘
(Slgn-ed)tb .. [Lrey 4 E“f("o“-'?‘-..ﬂlllldel".

Postal Address..// /.y/‘i’%ﬂ/j&ﬂ(-/fa'.. A
Telephone No.....é.ﬁ‘)&.é.j}..............

(For Office Use Only) . DATE COMIENT FEES |
s Building $.&%.7.....9.0...
Building Inspector L _L{ :ﬁ 29| 6 " P1 wbing &
Sbruc-bm.al Check 'I-Di'aulage $|.n.-...-n|o-000-c|.
rnater

Drainage Inspector /- 4- L2l A 7 i Supply -
Fire Officer DI FTmS$ ), — oo
Town Planning - DMI/DEP. $.o-.-o-o--ooooao-o.-

- Ft/orOSS. $....ot.n.......'...
Metered Water Supply —
A s TUTAL $ L, = &~

Permit to be endorsed as follows...:.ﬂ/‘a.. . — & R A P

l.l.lqc..u-.u.n.nlvo-.a.llo.'t-o-ta.-.I.-.l.tnoo LA AR A T N R AR R R R N RN N R K ....,‘
'.....l.l.t.l.ll"l...l..loll-'III.II-..l'!.‘I.I‘..'!.C.'.l.....l.C... LU B N B B I NN e
.0-.OOUOI...".0.....0."0..00Oll..l'!.l'l.-.‘00.I..Qo-0.-.lin-I'...n.-uo--c...'..Ol.-._..’

o...lto.--aot.n.v.-.-laoo.-looo.o.---.-.o.---.-.--o.-.n.a.-.' . LA A A Al R R I T )

Application Approved.....

vew
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i PETONE BORQUGH COUNCIL. Pernit No L/ / C’Z S
(for Office use only)

BUILDING APPLICATION FORM,

To the BOROUGH ENGINEER -
b ]
P.0. Box 38-001, PETQNE. PETONE 197
I hereby apply for permission to erect/alter/repair a ¢ Pare. To

according to the locality plan and detailed plans and specifications deposited herewith,
PARTICULARS OF LAND:

Street No. and Name__ [ 7/ Hawn ?m: aKi Ko Ao voKow o Zonj.ng_&“_gégﬁ‘;_aé_

ot ¥o___ 2 o, A 38 VA Val.Roll No r&COf/R Y

Owners full name and address: ‘D/ * /ﬂﬁ“l s Aoar /( / P
17 Wpsan pusc. Ko Ky AoveKoys:

PARTICULARS OF BUILDING:

Materisls for Foundations: %o cue f2 Walls_ Tauntoer

Roof: /frm;;gi&z/ 2,9“ No. of storeys___/ S7 onew

Area of Building Area of Outbuilding

Estimate of Value of Building J /| S © O

or Contract Price of Plumbing and Drainage [ OO O

T07TAL $ Q500

Proposed purpose for which each part of building is to be used or occupied

Oloncef Davanodah Qo Shower 2T ol tt

I hereby agree to abide by all provisions of the Petone Borough Council By-Laws

and Town Planning Scheme governing and regulating all matters subject to the foregoing.
Yours faithfull

Builder.

_fbm_ﬂm /aff"“-u

Telephone No:_& &€& F30

(For Office Use Only) DATE COMMENT FEES
e P R Building $ & — = ©
Building Inspector /,{/ 75 I/)[,‘“ ead Plumbing .
77 /! & Drainage $ Al e
Structural Check n ‘;?
: - s S
Drainage Inspector ,‘9_’9”7& \(/ l " Resgly éh -
' ¥ o L $
Fire Officer = -
—4  orar FEmss_L T — ¢
HIoWmB Prantuswasre ' Dams/DePe$
Ft/6ross.$

Permit to be ezid/or,sed as follows: é eraidaa Foericu da 7 ?/Z"‘"-(" 4
' z.r;“L’/:» /;?/f._/(«.z(d /

Cdces

Application Approved: X /:, .«/ 3 s
Tor BOROUGH EN‘EINEER.
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PLUMBING AND DRAINAGE

COUNCIL MAINS POSITIONS

Council has not received any plans of the exact position of the stormwater disposal from the
property.

The property is connected to council's sewerage system.

Council records indicate there is a council sewer main on the property. Council has right of access to
the main to undertake any work on it deemed necessary.

Council does not allow building over council mains or within council easements unless otherwise
approved.

PRIVATE PLUMBING AND DRAINAGE

There are plans (below) showing private drains on the property, although council cannot guarantee
their accuracy. Only digging on site can confirm the pipes’ precise position.

STREAMS / OPEN DRAINS

Any streams or open drains on the property are the responsibility of the property owner. This
includes ensuring the water is free flowing, vegetation and erosion control, maintaining any retaining
structures (or driveway culvert crossings) and fencing of the drain.

DRINKING WATER SUPPLY

The property is connected to council’s potable water supply.

METERED WATER SUPPLY
Not Available

OVERLAND FLOW

No overland flow complaints reported or investigated.

INFLOW

The council inspected the property for stormwater entering sewer pipes on 26/10/2017 and found
that it complied for the inflow project.

47



OTHER UNDERGROUND SERVICES

There are a number of services in Lower Hutt such as power and gas lines that are not owned or
maintained by council. They may not be shown in the maps in this LIM Report. If you plan on digging
on your property, it is recommended that you utilise the BeforeUDig service.

Contacts Position Phone

Plumbing and drainage enquiries Duty Plumbing and Drainage Officer 04 570 6666

Inflow enquires Trade Waste Officer 04 570 6666

48


https://www.beforeudig.co.nz/nz/home

TE AWA KAIRANGI
Geospatial Team

LIM Property
plumbing-ms
[:l Properties
Privately owned assets
@®  Sewer Fixture
- == Wastewater Pipe

= == Storm Pipe
Council owned assets

Water Fixtures

Wasterwater Fitting

Stormwater Fixture
Water Meter

Water Valve

Water Pipe
Wastewater Pipe

Stormwater Pipe

Service Connection
HCC Water Pipes Private
@®  Water Pump Station

A PLUMBING & DRAINAGE MAP Scale: 1:274

Although the information displayed has been prepared with care and in good faith, It is an informa ervice and is designed to be illustrative only. The Council cannot guarantee the ac pleteness of the information and
accepts no liability for any loss suffered as a result of reliance on the information. Parcel boundaries sourced from Land Information New Zealand data supplied under license to Hutt City Cou “rown Copyright Reserved,




Plumbing and Drainage Plans
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HAZARDS

RECORD OF TITLE INTERESTS

Please carefully check the property’s record of title for any entry under section 74 of the Building Act
2004, or its predecessor section 36(2) of the Building Act 1991, as they relate to building on land
subject to natural hazards, which may invalidate statutory natural disaster insurance. Clause 3(D) of
the Earthquake Commission Act 1993 states that in these circumstances the commission may decline
a claim in whole or part.

FLOODING (INUNDATION, ALLUVION*, AVULSION**)

* The wash of the sea or of a river. **Sudden loss of soil from flood or from shift in course of stream.

Council holds no information about reported instances of flooding on the property.

Flood risk modelling investigations are being compiled for Lower Hutt suburbs, including
Wainuiomata, Stokes Valley and more. Please see the Wellington Water rainfall flood risk website
Wellington Water Maps. If you are having trouble accessing this website, or require further
information, please contact Wellington Water on 04 912 4400.

SLOPE STABILITY (SLIPPAGE, FALLING DEBRIS, EROSION AND SUBSIDENCE)

Council does not hold any records showing slippage on the property.

Council records show landslip(s) has been recorded in the area. Please see below the Hazard Map
for the location of the landslip(s). This information is considered relevant by the council as per
Section 44A(3) of the Local Government Official Information and Meetings Act 1987.

More general information can be found in this 2021 Report: Slope Failure Susceptibility Assessment.

EARTHQUAKE-PRONE BUILDING

The earthquake-prone building provisions of the Building Act 2004 do not apply to a building if it is
used wholly or mainly for residential purposes unless:

e it is two or more storeys; and either

- is a hostel, boardinghouse, or other specialised accommodation; or
- contains 3 or more household units.

This building is therefore outside of the scope of the earthquake-prone building provisions of the
Building Act 2004. For more information on current legislation please visit the Ministry of Business
Innovation and Employment website https://www.building.govt.nz/managing-buildings/managing-
earthquake-prone-buildings/.
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CONTAMINATED SITES

The property does not appear on Greater Wellington Regional Council's Selected Land Use Register,
which contains a list of properties with a history of hazardous activity or industry.

The National Environmental Standard for Assessing and Managing Contaminants in Soil to Protect
Human Health controls activities on sites where an activity on the Hazardous Activities and Industries
List has occurred. This LIM report should not be considered as a complete assessment of a site’s
history in regard to HAIL activities. For further information, take a look at MFE's information
https://environment.govt.nz/facts-and-science/land/contaminated-land/.

EARTHQUAKE HAZARDS

Information relating to liquefaction, ground shaking, active faults and slope failure can be found on
Greater Wellington Regional Council’'s Hazards and Emergency Management Maps.

TSUNAMI
The property is not in a tsunami warning zone.

The zoning is based on a report compiled in 2016 entitled Hydrodynamic Inundation Modelling. To
see the report, go to https://wremo.nz/hazards/tsunami.

SEA LEVEL RISE AND STORM SURGE

For more information on sea level rise, please see htips://www.searise.nz.

To find out how sea level rise and storm surge may impact the property please go the Greater
Wellington Regional Council’'s Sea Level Rise Modelling tool
here https://mapping1.gw.govt.nz/GW/SLR.

CO-SEISMIC SUBSIDENCE

For information on estimated subsidence of the valley floor during a Wellington Fault rupture, the
GNS Science Report Estimating co-seismic subsidence in the Hutt Valley associated with rupture of
the Wellington Fault is available to download from the following website
http://shop.gns.cri.nz/estimating-co-seismic-subsidence-in-the-hutt-valley-associated-with-rupture-of-
the-wellington-fault.

WELLINGTON REGION EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT

For information on how to be prepared for an emergency, or to keep up to date in the event of an
emergency in the Wellington Region, please visit the Wellington Region Emergency Management
Office website.
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COMMUNITY EMERGENCY HUBS

To find out where your closest Emergency Hub (formerly known as Civil Defence Centre) is, please
visit the Civil Defence Website.

Contacts Position Phone

Flood modelling Greater Wellington Regional Council 04 384 5708
flood protection officer

Contaminated sites Greater Wellington Regional Council 04 384 5708
environmental scientist

Liquefaction and ground shaking Greater Wellington Regional Council 04 384 5708
hazard officer

Earthquake-prone buildings Seismic Assessment Officer 04 570 6666

All other hazard information LIM officer 04 570 6666
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ungaraki Rd

HAZARDS MAP Scale: 1:1,500

Although the information displayed has been prepared with care and in good faith, It is an Information service and is designed to be illustrative only. The Council cannot guarantee the accuracy or completeness of the information and
accepts no liability for any loss suffered as a result of reliance on the information. Parcel boundaries sourced from Land Information New Zealand data supplied under license to Hutt City Council. Crown Copyright Reserved,
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18/09/2025 Enquiry Trace Form

Enquiry: 75744 Logged by:  Sue Kyle (6151)

Service: Road and Traffic Classification: Request For Service

Subject: Slip Maintenance

Desc.: slip behind big lampost was partially sprayed with grass seed a few months back -but the rest needs to be done

on (06/09/2005 09:27

Site: Maungaraki Road (R00367), Maungaraki, Lower Hutt
Site Address: Maungaraki Road
Location: 17 m/raki rd korokoro

Area: Maungaraki
Ward: Western

Contact: N
Telephone: N
Alternate: _

Customer: 73860 | Time: 06/09/2005 09:27

Name: [
Address: [
I

Method: phone call

Telephone: N
Alternate: || NN

Current Status:
No. Effective Status Officer

Follow up Date

3 06/09/2005 11:50:00 ¢ Call Closed John Middleton

Notes: Have tried ringing |l or couple of times, |
have arranged for NZ hydroseed to spray the slip again

Status history:
No. Effective Status Officer

Notes

2 06/09/2005 11:49 ZZ-CustomerContacted-Unclosed John Middleton

1 06/09/2005 09:27 Call Logged John Middleton

Have tried ringing [JJj

on couple of
times, | have arranged for
NZ hydroseed to spray the
slip again

Revised Status:

NaME & oo, Signed e,

Report generated by : Wendy Mncanca


Wendy Mncanca
Highlight

Wendy Mncanca
Highlight


18/09/2025 Enquiry Trace Form
| Enquiry: 1077210 Logged by:  Report A Problem on 29/06/2025 15:57
Service: Road and Traffic Classification: Request For Service
Subject: Slip Maintenance
Desc.: Not blocking road yet. Two medium sized slips.
Site: Maungaraki Road (R00367), Maungaraki, Lower Hutt
Site Address: Maungaraki Road Area: Maungaraki
Location: By 17-19 Maungaraki Road. Ward: Western
Contact: IIIENGNGEG
Telephone: N
Email: I
Customer: 663396 | Time: 29/06/2025 15:57 Method: RAP
Name: NN Telephone: N
Address: Email: [
Current Status:
No. Effective Status Officer Follow up Date
6 11/07/2025 08:35:51 ¢ Call Closed Fulton Hogan Ltd
Notes: Hi |l

Can you please update confirm that this is completed.

Thanks
Status history:
No. Effective Status Officer Notes
5 01/07/2025 14:10 Investigation Underway Fulton Hogan Ltd passed to supervisor.disp#
5626
4 01/07/2025 08:45 Passed to Contractor Fulton Hogan Ltd
3 30/06/2025 13:48 Call Logged Parvej Abbas
2 29/06/2025 15:57 Call Logged Arun Joy Subject amended - Old :

1 29/06/202

Road - Land Slip (OELS)
New : Slip Maintenance
(ARSS)

5 15:57 Call Logged Online RFS

Revised Status:

Name : ...........

....................................... Signed : ..o, Date s, TiMme

Report generated by : Wendy Mncanca 15:34:41


Wendy Mncanca
Highlight

Wendy Mncanca
Highlight
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DISTRICT PLAN

THE DISTRICT PLAN

The Resource Management Act 1991 requires Hutt City Council to prepare a District Plan to manage
land use and development within its jurisdiction. It contains rules that may affect any development or
land use you may be considering. Click here to view the District Plan online.

ACTIVITY AREA

The property is in the hill residential activity area of the city’s District Plan.

For more information on the rules relating to this activity area please read the corresponding chapter
of the District Plan. It should be read in conjunction with the plan’s general and subdivision rules in
chapters 11 and 14. (The full version of the District Plan can be found here).

PROPOSED DISTRICT PLAN AND PROPOSED PLAN CHANGES
The District Plan is subject to ongoing monitoring and review throughout its lifetime.
There is a list of proposed changes and completed changes to the District Plan available here.

The Proposed Lower Hutt District Plan was publicly notified on 6 February 2025. This is proposed to
replace the current District Plan. The Proposed District Plan contains information, including new
hazards and risks overlays, that may be relevant to this property. This includes coastal inundation,
fault, flooding, liquefaction, tsunami and slope assessment overlays. These overlays are nonspecific
to any particular properties and are based on scientific information that will be subject to public
consultation and a statutory process before they are finalised. It is important to note that information
from the Proposed District Plan has not been included in this LIM. Please check the Proposed
District Plan maps to determine how this property may be affected. The Proposed District Plan can
be accessed here.

URBAN GROWTH STRATEGY

The Urban Growth Strategy is council’s approach to managing growth and development in Lower
Hutt to 2032. It focuses on how much we want the city to grow, where new homes and businesses
will be accommodated, and what will be done to support and encourage this development. Click here
to read more.

HERITAGE BUILDINGS

The District Plan does not recognise there being any heritage buildings or structures on the property.

PROTECTED TREES

A covenant, resource consent condition or consent notice may protect vegetation. See the record of
title and/or resource consent(s) for any information in this regard.
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https://eplan.huttcity.govt.nz/eplan
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RESOURCE CONSENTS AND DISPENSATIONS

For dispensations council issued under the Town and Country Planning Act 1953, see the planning
file references in the archives section.

MONITORING AND ENFORCEMENT

A resource consent relates to a property, not its owner at the time the resource consent was granted.
If a building or parcel of land is sold without having satisfied the conditions of a resource consent, it
becomes the responsibility of the subsequent owner to arrange council inspections and ensure
compliance with resource consent conditions. Work for which the council grants a resource consent
must be largely complete within five years. For the first year, the council actively monitors a project.
For the next four, it makes periodic checks. See the contact list below to make inquiries about a
property with an outstanding resource consent.

Contacts Position Phone
District Plan and resource consents Duty Planner 04 570 6666
District Plan changes Policy Planner 04 570 6666

Monitoring and enforcement Monitoring and Enforcement Officer 04 560 1044
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TE AWA KAIRANGI

Geospatial Team

] UM Property
[:l Properties

Maungaraki Rd

N

A DISTRICT PLAN Scale: 1:396

Although the information displayed has been prepared with care and in good faith, It is an Information service and is designed o be illustrative only. The Council cannot guarantee the accuracy or completeness of the information and
accepts no liakility for any loss suffered as a result of reliance on the information. Parcel boundaries sourced from Land Information New Zealand data supplied under license to Hutt City Council, Crown Copyright Reserved,
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ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

HEALTH ACT 1956 NOTICES

Council has issued no notices on the property under the provisions of the Health Act 1956.

NOISE CONTROL

Council has no record of having issued an abatement notice on the owner or occupant of the
property for unreasonable noise under the provisions of section 322(1)(c) of the Resource

Management Act 1991.

LIQUOR LICENSING AND HEALTH REGISTRATIONS

Neither the Lower Hutt District Licensing Agency, or Alcohol, Regulatory and Licensing Authority has
issued an alcohol licence for these premises.

Contacts Position Phone
Environmental health matters Environmental Health Officer 04 570 6666
Trade waste matters Trade Waste Officer 04 570 6666
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ROAD AND TRAFFIC

ENCROACHMENTS

It appears from Council records/aerial photographs that a structure or building (or part thereof)
encroaches onto, or the property is otherwise exclusively utilising road reserve land.

There is no current Encroachment Licence issued for this encroachment. Council advises that a new
Encroachment Licence Application will be required. Note there is no guarantee that a new
Encroachment Licence will be issued. Any such application will be assessed on its merits and in line
with council’s current Policy.

The garage has a overhang of 3.1m2 onto road reserve.

If you would like a photo of the encroachment, please email Sharon.Winyard@huttcity.govt.nz

PLANNED LONG TERM ROAD WORKS

The council’s long-term community plan does not list any road projects in the immediate area of the
property.

Council’'s Long-Term Plan includes the potential construction of a new East — West connection
across the Hutt Valley. There is a comprehensive investigation, design, consultation and consenting
process to be navigated before the alignment is determined. It is only after this work that council can
identify the areas and roading networks potentially impacted.

ROAD RESERVE GARDENS
1. Authorised Road Reserve Gardens

Where a property owner has obtained formal approval from Hutt City Council to install and maintain a
garden within the road reserve (the land between the private property boundary and the formed edge
of the roadway), the ongoing responsibility for maintaining the garden rests with the current property
owner. This responsibility continues with any subsequent property owner(s) in the event of a change
of ownership.

Approval is granted on the condition that the garden is maintained to a standard that is safe, tidy, and
does not obstruct pedestrian or vehicle access, visibility, or infrastructure.

2. Unauthorised Road Reserve Gardens - where officer consider the unauthorised gardens
may remain

Where a property owner has planted a garden within the road reserve without prior approval from
Hutt City Council, the responsibility for ongoing maintenance remains with the property owner. This
responsibility also passes to new owners if the property is sold.

Should future owners not wish to assume maintenance responsibilities, they are required to reinstate
the road reserve area to grass or an approved standard at their own cost.
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3. Clarification of Responsibility

Property owners are encouraged to contact the Transport Maintenance and Renewals Team at Hutt
City Council to confirm whether the area in question is the responsibility of the council or the
adjoining landowner, and to discuss approval requirements or reinstatement processes if applicable.

For enquiries, please contact: contact@huttcity.govt.nz

4. Restoration of Road Reserve Gardens Following Underground Service Works

When underground services are installed or maintained, any road reserve areas of private or public
gardens that are impacted by the works will be reinstated to grass only. This includes the removal or
disturbance of existing garden beds, plants, mulch, decorative features, or other landscaping
elements, which will not be restored to their original condition. Instead, affected areas will be
reseeded or covered with turf to establish a uniform grass surface.

ISOLATION STRIPS

Council records do not show any isolation strips barring access to a legal road.

VEHICLE CROSSINGS

Council records show that there is no formal vehicle crossing to the property.

Contacts Position Phone

Road and traffic Road and Traffic Asset Management Officer 04 570 6666
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ARCHIVES

SEARCH METHODOLOGY

Council carries out searches of property-related files using the current street address, current and
previous legal description (DP number) and any other search terms it can identify, such as owner or
business names. Searches may exclude older files which have a greater likelihood of not recording
the street addresses or legal descriptions.

In compiling your LIM document, the archives files may have been condensed to minimise the size of
the document. If you want to view the complete, high resolution scan of the archive file it is available
through our website.

If you want to obtain a complete copy of an archive file, please contact the Information Management
Team at the email address below.

ARCHIVE FILE REFERENCES

The Information Management Team has identified through their search of council archives that the
following files may contain information about the property: Arch 37316 Petone Property file.

Contacts Email

Archive information archives@huttcity.govt.nz
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Owner Supplied Information
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TE AWA KAIRANGI

4 June 2025 Building Team
Allan Edmund Maunder Fred.pue@gmail.com
17 Maungaraki Road T 04 570 6667
Korokoro

Lower Hutt - 5012

Request to file owner supplied property information for work carried out at:
17 Maungaraki Road, Korokoro, Lower Hutt 5012

Kia ora Allan

I am writing to acknowledge receipt of your request to hold on file information about
building work at your property. This building work that is exempt under Schedule 1 of the
Building Act 2004.

This information is saved in the property file.

Council is not obliged to hold such information on file but if it does so, you should be
aware that Council's actions in no way authorise, or give approval of, the work
undertaken without consents under the Building Act 2004 or preceding regulation.
Furthermore, Council has not inspected any of the work that is described in your
application.

Receipt of any report or information does not relieve you, or any other owner or person
acting for any owner, of obligations under the Building Act 2004 or an obligation to
comply at all times with the building code.

Council reserves the right to take all appropriate enforcement action under the Building
Act 2004 and any other relevant legislation.

Please contact me at fred.pue@huttcity.govt.nz or on 04 570 6667 if you have any
guestions.

Ngda mihi,

.

Fred Pue
Building Technician
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Z21B032 QT1

August 25, 2020 16/473 Hutt Road

Lower Hutt Wellington 5010

Allan Maunder e,
New Zealand

Attention: Allan Maunder P: 033736214

F: 03 987 3834

mainmar

Ph: 0224502552 PORPENY.- e i
Email: nzsparky@xtra.co.nz e s oigon

www.mainmark.com
Cear Allan

PROJECT: MAINMARK FOUNDATION TREATMENT AND CORRECTION OF
CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS

PROPERTY: 17 Maungaraki Road Korokoro, Lower Hutt

Thank you for the opportunity to provide you with a quotation to provide the Mainmark Ground Engineering
(Mainmark) range of solutions as outlined in this quotation to re-support and correct sections of concrete strip
footing at the above address.

For the purposes of this guotation, we enciose the following:
* adescription of the scope of works to be performed,
« completion criteria;
» the basis of our quotation and a description of site conditions; and
* the pricing details.

This quotation is valid for a peried of 45 days from the date set out above and may be withdrawn by Mainmark at
any time. For the purposes of this quotation, we have relied on the details and infermation supplied by you (as set
out In Section 3 Basis of Quotation). Please let us know immediately if any details or information set out in the
Schedule of Works are incorrect or inaccurate as our quotation may change.

If you are happy to proceed on the basis set cut in the Schedule of Works, please complete and return the Mainmark
Quotation Acceptance Form also enclesed.

We look forward to working with you.
Thanks and regards,

Mike Baker

Area Manager - Wellington
Mobile: 021 221 7224

Phone: 03 3736214

Fax; 03 987 3834

Email; mbaker@mainmark.com

BRANZ Appra‘lsed Mainmark Ground Engineenng (NZ) Limited | GST 106-550-492

Appraisal No. 698 [E‘D}S] AUSTRALIA | NEW ZEALAND | JAPAN | UNITED KINGDOM
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PROJECT NO.

Z21B032

17 Maungaraki Road, Korokoro, Wellington
Highlighted area = injection zone
All measurements displayed are in millimeters

SITE INSPECTION CARRIED
QUT BY MIKE BAKER
0212217224
MBAKEREMAINMARK.COM

DATE

25/08/2020
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Schedule of Works

1. SCOPE OF WORKS

The Teretek Deep-Lift method involves the injection of one or more of our engineered structural resins well
beneath the sunken sections of the affected construction (see Property drawing), filling any voids encountered to
maximise ground support and then, from deeper in the ground, lifting the construction as conditions allow, by the
controlled force generated by expanding resin.

2, COMPLETION CRITERIA / TARGET LEVELS

We will treat directly beneath the affected structure to confirm the scope. This will be confirmed with 1 to 3 mm
lift.

As conditions allow, we will endeavour to re-level the affected structure to as near as reasonably practical to level.

In all cases, actual an site conditions will need to be considered, which may affect the amount of re-levelling that
can be achieved. (Nothing should be sudden and we will monitor carefully throughout the process).

3. BASIS CF QUOTATION
This quotation is based on, and in reliance on, the following information:
e Surface conditions evident during the following site inspections (details set out at section 4 below):
25/08/2020 - Site inspection was attended by Mike Baker (Mainmark Representative) and Allan
Maunder (Client Representative)

e  Sketch plan (a copy marked up to reflect our understanding of the problem and the full extent of the
works required of us is enclosed with this guotation. Please check this).

4, SITE CONDITIONS
Site inspection revealed / We are advised:

e  Floor construction is timber floor.

¢ Footings are concrete strip footing, Unknown Size.

e Wall construction is timber framed,

¢ The length of footings identified for treatment and quoted is approximately 7 lineal metres.
o Wall settlement is up to 58mm.

s Routine maintenance of the Property to prevent future damage due to tree roots, broken or leaking
services, drainage or other causes of variations in ground moisture conditions..

Z21B032 QT1 Mainmark Page 2 of 6
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Level Correction

-14

DATUM

All measurements displayed are in millimeters

MBAKEREMAINMARK.COM

Front
Door
Entry Steps
-26
-26
Underseal only
PROJECT NO. 17 Maungaraki Road, Korokoro, Wellington SRHREELTROGND | Rl .
: h Fad = QUT BY MIKE BAKER
221 8032 Highlighted area = injection zone P oot 25/08/2020 ma l nm a rk
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5. COST

The cost is calculated as follows:

ltem Amount
Travel and Establishment 1 $1,200.00
Teretek Resin 230Kkgs $10,465.00
Sub Total $11,665.00
Plus GST $1,749.75

TOTAL PRICE (including prompt payment discount *) $13,414.75

10% Deposit Due $1,341.48

We estimale that the Scope of Werks would be completed within 1 - 2 days and that a total of 230 to 250 kgs of
Teretek material could be necessary meaning a budget in the order of § 13,414.75 to § 14,403.75 (including
prompt payment discount®). The actual amount of material required does depend on site conditions (e.g.
required injection depth, voids, lift, apparent weight) and the amount of compaction and lifting that occurs and your
final requirements. The poorer the ground the more it may (need to) compact and the more material that will be
required

" The 'Total Price (including prompt payment discount) incorporates a 9% prompt payment discount where payment
is made within 14 days from the date of the invoice 'DUE DATE'. Where payment is made after the due date, the
‘Total Price (excluding prompt payment discount)’ of $14,905.28 will be the amount payable by you.

6. PAYMENT TERMS

10% Deposit, together with our full completed Quotation Acceptance Form, must be received prior to our
scheduling of the works.

Prior to commencement of works you will be required to return the 'Quotation Acceptance Form'. The full invoice
amount must be paid by the due date in accordance with Mainmark's Terms (referred to below). For the avoidance
of doubt, the balance payable shall be the 'Total Price (excluding prompt payment discount)' less the deposit paid
where payment is made after the due date Prior to commencement of works you will be required to return the
'Quotation Acceptance Form'. The full invoice amount must be paid by the due date in accordance with Mainmark's
Terms (referred to below). For the avoidance of doubt, the balance payable shall be the 'Total Price (excluding
prompt payment discount)' less the deposit paid where payment is made after the due date.

For payments by cheque, please make cheques payable to ‘Mainmark Ground Engineering NZ Limited'. For
electronic payments Mainmark’s account details are:

Account: Mainmark Ground Engineering NZ Limited
Bank: Westpac

Z21B032 QT1 Mainmark Page 4 of 6
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Account Number: 03-1322-0072896-00
Reference/Description: Z21B032

7. INCLUSIONS

The Scope of Works and price (as set out in sections 1 and 5 above) include the following items:
e  Supervision and labour.
o Travel to and from Works.
o  Material, drill bits and fuel and 3-phase power.
s 3Self-contained plant, laser and computerised levelling equipment.

¢ Filling of injection holes in slabs.

8. PROGRAM

We have priced the Scope of Works (as set out in section 1 above) on the basis that it is scheduled for when we
have other works in the immediate area. Subject to acceptance of this quotation by Mainmark and scheduling
confirmation by Mainmark, at this stage the Scope of Works could be scheduled to start within the next 4 to 8 weeks.

9. TERMS AND CONDITIONS

The Mainmark General Cenditions of Engagement and Mainmark Client Information ("Mainmark Terms") apply in
respect of this quotation. The Mainmark Terms apply to each purchase of services (and all associated goods) you
make from Mainmark (irrespective of whether a copy of the Mainmark Terms is provided to you with this quotation).
Please let us know if you require a further copy of the Mainmark Terms. The Mainmark Terms include literature
describing the Mainmark Ground Engineering Methods and we would be pleased to answer any further queries.

Z21B032 QT1 Mainmark Page 5 of 8
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CLIENT RESPONSIBILITIES

In addition to matters that may be set out elsewhere in the Contract, the Client is responsible for performing the
following:

Provision of layout / direction and mark out of all underground /in-slab services including power, water,
gas and all drainage to Mainmark, so Mainmark is aware of and can easily avoid underground / in-
slab services.

Clearing the external work area, removal of restricting shrubs / trees, to access wall areas;

All making good / adjustments to tiling, flooring and walls and all making good / replacement to any
partially lifted paving on completion of Services;

All making good / adjustments to plumbing and other services that may be required during and/or
after the lifting process is complete.

All making good / adjustments to tiling, flooring and walls.

All making good / replacement to any partially lifted paving on completion of the services.

Parking for Mainmark's 20 tonne works vehicle within 60 metres of the farthest point of the Services
area from the vehicle, withaut vehicular traffic over the injection hoses;

Where applicable, provision of access through the internal timber floor/s to permit access to the sub-
floer by Mainmark personnel. Note that any such penetration/s should be cut by the Client prior to the
commencement of the Services and should measure approximately 800 mm x 400 mm.;

Some adjustment of the windows that have twisted may be required upon completion of the Mainmark
injection scope.
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Prescribed disclosure Information
Section 3620, Building Act 2004

Information about the Building contractor

Nameof building comtractar .
(tultegai nerme) Malnmark Ground Engineering (N2) Limited
;rsspegtbl.slness:

ndividual/partrership|imited il m
ity company: Limited Liability Company

. RO Box 282

Postal address: Christchurch 8140
Telephong numpbar; 03 373 6214

Emalt address: mge.cheh@mainmark.com

Key COMact Person iifdenmfisd stthatims shen this IMforration sprovided!

{Inforrnation aboul the ksy contact persan, being 2 person who will manage or Gupevise the building work and whao is available
to the olient loSCUSS any aspsot of tha building project)

Name of key comntart person: Mike

Telephore numbsar: 03 373 6214

Mabile telephons number: 021 221 7224

Rod in the bullting projact: Area Manager - Wellington

Nots: The buiding eomractor must notity the client if the ¥ey conlacd parson changes.

Insurance policlas

{Detaits of every insurance polioy that the building coriractor has. or imends to obtain, in relation to the Building werk) Complete foreach

pofey.

Type of pollcy: Professional indemnity

Amount of cover: 52,000,000

Relevant exciusions on
Policy eoverage, danyy:

Typa of policy: Public Llabllity ! Predusct Liabdity.

Amount of cover: $20,000,000

Ralevant exciusions oh policy
COVEFI0E, (if any):

information about any guarantees or warranties
{infarmalion about any guaraniees o warranties the buitding contractor offers in refation io the building wark)
Lomplete for each guarantas ar warranty:

Naturaortype of guarantee
orvearranty.

Tepaeify. eg, Joaranisa, produocr
WY, complatsn’ Wewk waeramy|

Product warrenty.

Fguaramme srwarranty b

& product warranty, specily Malnmark Injectad materials,
the product:

Period of guarantes or )
warranty cover: :Up 1o 50 years (subject ta the below imits and exclusions on caver).

Limits or exclusions oncover, | Mainmark warrants that, under normal conditions, its injectad materials will rasist
Hitary] shrinkage and detarioration for up to S0 years.
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GENERAL CONDITIONS OF ENGAGEMENT

Plvaszs be 5ure io read and agres to these General Condiions of Engagemer: betora authoriaing the works 1o procesd.
IF ¥ HAYE CUESTIGNS ABOUT ANY OF THE TEAWE ANDOR DONDITIONS BEELOW, JUET CALL US AND DISCUBS THEN

Theee General Coreditong of Engag sl Togathsr Mith 1w sttac hed Clws

Imornaation ["RATRRARIC Te'ma') ams baousen Malrlllu'lc Brul.nd thheatlng
[RT) Limite d (" IAANKERA RIK') a1d Ths porgon ey
wervicRs (AN ATy AREOGINGN JOOAE) BENTIGes”) Tom mw MRHK ellent).

1. CONTRACT. Ewvary contract for the supply of Sarvices by MAINMARE &
the Cliert Inchadas s MAINMARK Tems. the CHert Appilcation Fom
clgriad Dy the Cllant (f &y} &nd Iha radsvart Ouotation and Quctalion
Acoeptance Foum sgned oy 1ha Clent O any) (' Gontraoe). The Sonrac
Ehall spereade and repi[ce ¥ o
earrant oS, xlinge, or ‘and shal ke
pracadetcs v Any olher term canditlon, agreement of cthar Jocument,
MAINMAR K MY changs Me MAINS RK Torme 2t e 8T By nofies to the
Glant o gush change,

2 QUOTATIAN: MAINMARK Shal provide & quolalion for Satoes o a Cilant
{"Quotaion®). Te order b Barvices g out 11 the Cudiatlan, the Clhent
et Sigt & rALUIN Dy Ak, @Mel o By ts MAINKAR K Cuctation
Agbaptants Form.

3. CANCELLATION: Tha Clent may not cancet ANy COorbmet uniees
MAINMARK agroes In wrking, The Clanr acknowdedge s and agresn that
whiwa M Clienl santeds » Cameadt aptharr & days bators e aoheduaiad
cart dxs of the Bervices, MAINMARE May chargw o Cilant fot Ay 0ORS
and wap anses nourred and 09 of profite susiered (N rawrect of Tt Pelswant
Corradt up o the dabe of cancel latan.

4. ABT: 0BT and dry other apl Catis tacows wred dotey are nal [nciuded in
MAINMARK'e pricee and rates and wil be addad to sudh orices 6nd rates
R pald By e Chemt.

TEAMS OF PAYLEENT

5.1 The tolat dapotit paywbia Under mhia Somtract will be an andur aqual m the
MAXIMUM Perosmage of the 10tal AT oUft payAD e uedes tha Gomact
|Sontract Gumd parmitod by .

5.2 The balance of T Conres! Bud is dus snd payable, and the Gl vl pay
MAINMARE, Lpan campiaiian of the Sevces

B2 Tha Cem shel not be smidad 1o wihield gyt of any wmoun from
MAINMARE on 1he basls thel | has n@ recelyed paymert from a thind party.

B RETENTICH BUMIG: Thes CHsNt | net wifhedd Sy rabsmion SUms
A ELR MALHA AR Dricd Withen conoan).

7. ADDITHOHAL COBTS

T.1 WS traee 2 Ay sy Ta Sthistholed Sa7 dorn dus b nauffl tirt Bie

&y oher oulside W AINNARITS [nasaahla
K, MAINKLAR K iy chargs tha Client an adatfon sl stan iy rate of
$600 por hour cappad at §4500 per 7.9 hour ary,

7.2 Whee e Clark fela 03 pariarm, o hedeguately pedooms any worky which
are e Cllant's respansibifity undas thee Contrat, AFARINGARR by patform
ek werk [ Sddiion [o the Sarvicas and hiey chargs the Cliant ky suweh
WO &1 & 1A of cosypiue 0%,

B.  LATE PAYEMENT CHbh FRES: If any snound be withimsld of nol pald by the
Calare bry 1he Sue dats

4] an esmiclelranat chargs o SBC per manth wil be sdded o the Tuerdus
st 85 Al the dus dale and o sach monthly Snmyet sery of the de
e, aid

{0} intares on tha ovardua amolm 8 & rats of 127% p.a. shal be pagshin
Ty 6 SHEK w0 MAINMARK fram tha day teiavang e Sue Qak. W (D
nd including the dabe ¢n which e pRymant |5 mads, nuerest il
aczzturs ot bmfore and after judomerd.

8. DAYWORK & SCHEQULES OF RATES: Whors Seiuices atw camet out

on & Sohbdl e of FBras/EaYy o [ABoMALArE| bas e, e NS sha | T

tar g EnD SigIng NAINNARK'S 16cor

shets dally. .‘mu dis pm must be recarded tharson. Cnoe eccorded and
dgned. the Cllent shall Pol be etitied to cortest thees records and any
puyant dua shall be in sceordance wiih wich racarde. Shodd e Olent
AN t0 SQn hene renords |noting any disputs T raosasary) for any rassch,
BEH rcatde ahed revannalass ba gasmed in Be aeceptad By e CllBAL ac
& irua and falr recoed of Ume and matarkalc anpundad by MalNMARK,

0. ®ITE ACCERS A DELAYE

T0.1 The Cilant et ba respomel Do, &1 He coet. Ter prevtting 14AINKA RE wih
e, Euikahle nnd oy ACCAsE 10 ther Bite and work aeea for MAINK ARKTs
uhicins, A, phant wnd 1. Such doodsy shall ba
clwart’ -nﬂ urlmypdng awd Include hosdng n' mamr;

10.2The Cllent sekmeerkedgan a3 agreas that MalNNARK'S veNoe, malRids
plank Bnd aduipaian AE Be s by ion the Sie or ofvatidas N s
Poesshar BNG cortrol A% balwa orily (under & LRIPS arrar e for &
tarm of e thaey 1 year) and thatl ke to ared owrerchip of ak ot
P AINRAA S pr opeeiy SRl at ol Hinwes ramais wlih NN VAFK. The
CHan1 ENdi hawd NG FHONT. D1 o INtE7A5EIN WA WARFS PIOPay.

11. HOURSE OF WORK: Tre Services chal by canled pu batwes e houis
of OF 00 and 1730 fram Norday to Fridey (exchuding staiutory halidays).
FAAINMARK May, ab Wa alsoretion, work addfional of alered Rowrs andor
daye & ng oost [o the Clsm and w0 M Exns Deng Impossd on
MAIHMARK by the Clerk. ¥ addblnal or zhered hours of days sie
revyy maind by the Clisnt and additons coss are mcumed by MAINMARE A%
B TSR OF S0 radudsl, the Chixt avall b (1abia te vy SUCh Kéraassed
CO5te 86 Nodi+ad by MAINMARE,

Teme and Canddone b sk meark Ao seeeilal Home: (lan ce DOCK

tE EWCLUSIOhS: Tha Sskcas s the price stated i the Comiract sxcides

. RES

e Takcniding, which shall be the CHant's sole responsibiity end ot the
et oxire Soer

ia] the cbiaining and <ol of any required auhHoDos oF Approvals In
Fuaton te tha Sarviees (Induding any resies fees),
& afle irapedion B by ANy Authonh and coxn mikng
thereliom.
The secunly ancd protecikon and/r ramcval. replacaman, adeimsal of
repalt of ol finisnon, Hatures, Mtings, ficer covetings, jolnery, pamdons.
cilngs, mibws, joods. arides. sgdpmen, buliding and earvices,
anaecaping srd axtarnal work, i uding 10 Bdatant Propaties;
d! any datiga to servces Unmudh'lo HICHNGIOUNG GWCEE A0
buld adjagent wallfoon Finkes,
gines, joinery, landscaping, stc;
& redullant affechs of saw-aiing of conrelaqor Ines;

i}

i} Ingress of Nmﬂkhhkmﬂuld Ia dralrqu awtnav Prtings,
conduits, Ap sorvees or
19 b felure  and Crackang, dua 1o Mroclural

Selcincy. stersd ues an afor hoading, Toaroons, AR-Lace andh
Subprace conditione, Ingreas of vater tram ﬂnodi‘vg o brakimn s,
=ho; and
i any Cken! fegtorocbiie o gl oult i T dtachad Clddt
Migrmanon.
FOHHBILITY FOR INFORMATION: The Clent shall prodde
KAINMAAK with sl Inlormadon Hhat e mlmm o Iha q(umiun o the
BarWoss by RK (hekding b rlati
oAInEr e wodky e O R SuroundnDE) and ANy othar INTormasa
+aason ably raguacted by MAINMARE. Tne Cllant wirranio ihe a8
informmlon prosided b MAINKARK g trus and acourase | o recpects and
WAINMARK 3hal N Mo katiity 16 e St 0 ANy defects or
EHICHAINGS k1 e Sandoes BUs D 18 & [hstrus|ansAntosmeson
{induding gectashmicsl irformabion) Irom, o

g provisded by the Clarm.

4. ITENT AND BCOPE OF BEAVICES
4.1 Uniess thwrvlse sapresdy agresd in writng, M AIMMARE dail complee

&

T Sarvices 10 sccordancs vikh Bie Contract, ‘Wheya the Contract indludes
Fuoh BprasSoNE s "Aasumed”, o “We hive ahowed fagavmed S beed f
reded on" oerain conditions, CHoumM StANCAE o omation, ANy watanon
Bt Such wWihich InGard additions coale shel! anlina MARKMARK tvary I
Coniract by notce In veliing ta the Cllert and such addiional oosk shid Se
preyrbba by e Clhet,

HESF ITY FOA BUF The NAII\IM&HKMWQB
angingar Wik i th o the whorme
TOUREEArY 0 Msrar Cilur quarieg, Glwn drections B0 SRk NAINNMARK':
ot Ul W sty and 1o e of the rekative tafte
L TTELT

VA ALATIGHE:

15.1 Subiect 1o clavee 141, any varladion 1o Ihe Seraces must be regquestsd and

Aol 1 mrking by the Clleet and MAINNARK.

18 2 Notvathetanding daues HE1, BNy yYarlxtian 1o the Banices resdlingin 2

17

15

change exoaeding d valud of §500 shal not be binding on MAIRMMARI
urless accepted In witing by an autherdead parsan ol KAINIKARY,
ALTHORTY: The Clmt vourr sriks that ther parson who slgng the Suctsisd
Femi b ¥ i 00 .
INSURANCES: In respax of Ihe Ewrvices, WAINKARK will maintan Public
Liahikty Insurance of §20,000.0C0 2n0 Venlde Insuranae ol $19.007.000
it Thvis wm cootion That Velcle irmomnce | lmited to $2,000.000 I respect
OF the: rasilioted araa of & JOMMErtal Mpoit).

WAARANTIES

19.1 WAINMAAK woarrsnts tht, Lndsr nomma? condRicas, s Infected matednls

wHY raalst shrinkage and detariaration far o i 50 pears.

18 2Where e Clenl 16 acquiking M Ssrices for tha purposes of o Bueinses

ia] Bw parties acknowedge mnd sgeesthat the Clent le acquinig the
Eanicas for the BUMDESE bf & buginegs ntenite of sactiens 2 and £3(2)
of the Coneumer Cuaramaes Act 1362 ("COA"| and hat e Barvices.
rebotn suppliod ard an I ke for tha purp ol 3ha FHr
Tradng A 1895 CFTA™ end tha pariaa agrae 1o Sanired ou of
eeclione §. 124, 13 and 14{1) ol e FTA. 300

the Clenl agress that ol viarrades, condiions end cthar ierma mptied
by tha COA of SE80006 5. 124, 12 and 1401} of (he FTA o any other
ECAILTE OF DOMIMON & Bra axchided fram te SORtIAC i The Tlss
axte] paemdzad by law,

. CIGPUTEE: kit ovent of a ifiapute in cannacion wilh 2 Contrect

OISR, & pamy shail ive witien notlze of e Dlaplna 10 the Cther pay.
# i Glepule AN KA FRECHE WENN 28 days ITom 1na date of the noncs
by geod lath negotiatons, aithat pacty may reber the Okpute 1 e
aeterminsd by mrhirelkn befors a2 single arkiralor in Accoxdance with and
6D SGL 10 [hed “Artiraions” and Mediefs Inaiitde of Mew Jealand b
Artitahion Pasoeol.
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&1. LATENT CONDITIANR: This Cartroct | sublect to, and har bean bacsd
o, i eEn proviced m MAINMARK by (he CHant.
RARIN A AR shll ace e Lakle T any lova oot wipanaE Of damage
suftered or iricuried By tha Cantor any oher gerson to M etent that
Physcal condifans enunder the 1o 618 3 fis suirounding e, Inshuding
ardhoal thinge, diffe metaraly frem Me onvsSal 907N NG Which &houks
r ¥ hays been i by WAINMARK & T detg of the Sontract
If MAINMARK had,

)] o irh e 1 Wing by the Clent ko
MAINIARK prics 10 the eommencament of the BEIVICRE, Jng

(B} mapacted by nonINvASE Masa, the were ots and I cmeunsings.
Z2. DEFALA.T AND TERMIKATIGN

Z2.1Tha Clionl Wil be In defauk i &) It cammite & hreaoh of Any of its cbkpethons
{Incisdntg &2 1 payth ] to MASNMARK under the Sontract of ary oer
AAATIS DS 1N partes: oy b) R Deccnmes oohme, |8 wound up, Nk
& racsuar o linu ieslor apponied, Comtmis an st of bankrUpcy o Biters
2y simlar irsailatiey eyt C7 DAABSE T BRfYy 0N businkss o o)
MAINMARICE prifind, squipment, mamer sl of vanicee afe a2 rigk bt
WA NALA K S gote opinkon,

22 ZN any of e Svirne IEatTIDAd | daLss 221 agtur, MVANKMARK may: &)
Imeadistaly alspard this Sorvi Do of barm inam T CORIBN; B) raduir i
Aimeunts owng te W AINMARK {whether o e dus 1o paymem | to be pald
Immediacaly. &) arsr anie e vorks sil o arty cther orem |66 2nd 15ake
Pochewron of any of (AIMNARK 'S plard, sl proent, material o vablelas; o
) naerciza any dghte hat MAINMARE b Undet tha MAINMARK Terte,
he Contract of tvat ane avilasle  fawy.

Z2.3The Chant indamnlas i AINKMAR, ag ainet 2niy cost, alaim. damags,
KD P O lablty suiiarad of beurred by AN MARK sxevcheing e igme
wnder This claee 22 o oiletmss arking to MEoWr ANY SEORAMY & (108l
Puwyabhe iy the Clent.

224 BALIMMA R Wil ficd b Fable to e Clart o ATy Ciiv PN TOF ANy ites
tuTered or ety Incurred (nduding Indirecs and consequental locees}
arlging from barmineil on of e Contract o repoammasion of ki MAARKS
prepeny.

‘@3 UWAIILITY

231 1F MAINMARK |4 llaba ta the Cliet writh Serdcws p
under » Contract {yh Bthir In contract, toet o mRerise), MAINMARK s
labsil ty Skl be Bmiled ¥ 48, lon s of
mipensas. WAINMARK il not be llabhe 12 the S o fof any b,
conepauential or epeolal lone, of |05 of protlt, howvetwer ar sing

2.2 Nekvattestanclng Clauss 23.1, the maximum aggregain Iasity ot MAIRKARK
o mny Clabme muwde By the Clant (whethee 1 Coneacst, it of othermas)
Ehall Dot i nead Dt laager o it price pakd by the Cllen 1o B Bervices
urichi T Medavinnt Comieant of 1ha sum of $7340,000.

23 3 Notwitalanding dewses 231 snd 23,2, 1 W INRARAK I8 fourd Banie b the
ot (rrhather bn curtrect, tort or otherd pe), ang the Cilamt and Ao 8 thim
Ry hae SontrBUEA t4 18 et of damage. MAINKMAR K shall oy b [abk
10 e QrOp on ionml sitent oF 18 Sk contritution,

24, INTELLECTLAL PROPEATY: Thia Cantract dows nat grant e Clont any
Intaliocn. ai property rgrts, ik o INErae Iy retmion o 118 Sardces oF
LTt o

25. FORSE UAJEURE: MAINMARK vl Mot b llakie for mhy Talurs or cetey to

pefern s chiligations undat NG Comtrac causa by Aty ewent or
d beyond its blu 2oyl (Moroe ma) '

pertormence of MARMA AR ubligations under a Contract wit ba
Buisandud 197 Na panad of any delay due to Moo mMEoumn. Afy Dods
Incurrad by MAIWARE s i Kone Hajewte v Be paysls By Hm CHert,
Nething In ik clses chiall ercuse e Clisnt rom sty Shi gakion b make A
Py whant dums Lnder the Comraer

6. CONFIDENTIALITY: Tha Qlisct wil i &l Umoe real a5 confidantal al non-
[T ] iy A Frhr ol From KANNARK {including $e
exlsence, IBMME And prang e Lded n the Contract] Atd il it gublsh,
revien po o dlsGioss he same.

7. CHARGE

273 Whare whe Cant hae an (n1mas in ik ke on which b works e to be
perfarmed, 1 CHem charQes s of e Clent s Dsreer i o Wnd b
MAIMMARK wRh the paymien o 2 momeys tus or hat thall hacoma dus
0 MAINTIS K LNDA this sovract,

27.2 MAINMARK shall Do &mifiadin oaga & taed svkMncig thia chargs.

273 T Cllant Shakl ltemntly WAINMARK from and agalnel af MAINMERE':
oomis and disburgements it rlatiarm 10 MAINKARKS salcrosmans of e
harge; (odgaman of a cavesl; a1d egat coste on & Solldtor Bnd oen cimni
CaaE LI N 19 SUCHh MATers.

27.4 The Cliant agras b Imsuvocably nominabe 370 8proint MAINIARK &8 e
Gllent rue 2nod avhul ager, Authariced parkan ed ZIGMEY D g Em al
A0S AN £ 2 DUTE 500N thaCuTdits: B B FHECESSAry o five effect ta the
Provialnns of claues 27,
26. PRIVACY OF INFORMATION: The Cllwr Ruthariss § MATMMARK 0
ol e, obtam, retain e uas mimatlon sbodt the Slient from any perscn
10 he pUMose of AECAGSHY] the CHart s crediby orihiness and to disclose
At o [ert Mot e IR 5 Aty DEreon to anakia WAITHK ARK 10 mmerclss
o anboroe mry of He vights, remedise ARY powars Lder Hhe Camract or At
i,

2¢. GENERAL

Tz and Makwheri Home Qe D00

25.1 Costy: The Cllent shadl pay &l ooste and expanass [Indudng isgnl fees on
& 6ulicttat mnd onn cllent basis] Incurred by MAINMARK SRer g o
artrdng anyat g Tighta, ds ond o the
Conirat o & lavy.

Z9.2Aualgnment: The CHunt may nol SESIQN, SUDCOIKTEY of oy se ransfer
arvy of ks rgnts, porver & o chiligations UTHIAT (e CONT2e) MInoLT
IAINTARK'G IGr vt kbt cotpant.

=3 The dlgallty, yor of B pl o e
Conteact ahrling affacs the lepaity, yality ¢t frorcaandty of any cther
presesiot of Ihe Comract.

20 AWalver: No falUra of dalay by MAINMARK in axersiding any power o nighe
coderrad on MAIHMARK by the Genrradt shl rparets as & wahay of gugh
power o Fight

20.5 N0 sal-ofl: n o event Ehail ANy price OF AMOUNL PEKANIE for e Baruicas
under & Contrant (ihehuting any additione coss IMpossd by MARIMARK) be
Sukinct 1o any esl-0ll, SadUsHon of eourterdmm of any Mnd by the Cllani,

24.Omevpretation: “Incfuding” and dmiler Woraa oo et appiy mrty imkatian
whenuand b the Contracl. H g5 A o and do
X S (ha Interpratalion of any Coninect.

30, Eom plelion Of Worke

30.1 The Garvitms are com plote when a MAINK AR sngaged anginee: [sauesa
GTalenat PBA ~ Conatruction Revdew or cher cartifioats of
COMEIRDN I T Ao 1 e rvevart Becvican

3.2 Bhaukd any defects In 1he ServicaE arkea within 12 monihe Fallowing

cornpistion of the Borvices, MAINVARK wil fUd ks oERg: L
atoomance whh the hAIMIA R Tems of as abecaton requirsd by (e,
0D Wheea Y d

ges the 1
ol the impled wararies n sectiens 3821 1o BEZK o the Bultcinry At 2004,
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16/473 Hutl Road
Lower Hutt Wellinglon 5010
New Zealand

P: 033
F:
E: mge well@mainmark.com

www.mainmark.com

50 YEAR PRODUCT WARRANTY

Job Reference No: Z21B032

MAINMARK Ground Engineering warrants to its Client Allan Maunder that for a period of FIFTY (50)

years from the date of first injection, being 18 January 2021 at 17 Maungaraki Road Korokoro, Lower

Hutt North Island 5012 that (the section of) the element below which Mainmark injection took place, will

hot setile due to shrinkage or detericration of the Teretek resin injection material.

Should significant settliement occur during the warranty period due to such shrinkage or deterioration,
and as its sole liability under this Warranty, MAINMARK Ground Engineering will return to site and re-
inject under that (section of the) element again once, providing Tereiek injected material, both free of
charge, with the intention of restoring it as close as possible to the position it was following completion of
the original works. Such return works are otherwise subject to the contents of MAINMARK Ground
Engineering’s final accepted Quotation for the works, including annexures, and MAINMARK Ground
Engineering’s and the Client's engineer’s agreed assessment of the structural situation.

Unless ctherwise agreed in writing with the Client, this Warranty only comes into effect if all payments for
the original works are/were made in complete accordance with the specific terms and conditions of
MAINMARK Ground Engineering’s aforementioned Quotation.

(2 c o=\

I—
’______,_--"_'_'-_

Paul Hickman Date 18/01/2021
CEC

Mainmark Ground Engineer g Pty Ltd ATF Mainmark Ground Engineering Trust, T/A Mainmark Ground Enginesring | ABN 55 180 982 386

AUSTRALIA | NEW ZEALAND | JAPAN | UNITED KINGDOM
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. 8

-2 Datum
Level Correction

-14 (1 Front

Door
Entry Steps
Wlndemaaf only
-20
PROJECT NO. 17 Maungaraki Road, Korokoro, Wellington DATE B
Highlighted area = injection zane After Levels 18/
221 B032 All measurements displayed are in millimeters . 12021 malnmark
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-2 Datum
Level Corraction

0 Front

Door

Entry Steps
"-30
PROJECT NO. 17 Maungaraki Road, Korokoro, Wellington DATE Z
Z21B032 Highlighted area = injection zone Before Levels 18/01/2021 mainmark
All measurements displayed are in millimeters
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PRODUCER STATEMENT PS3 - CONSTRUCTION.

(At project completion, this form shall be completed by Mainmark Ground Engineering and supplied to the Client or their supervising
Enginaer, Architect or Builder)

ISSUED BY: MAINMARK GROUND ENGINEERING (NZ) LIMITED
(Registration Number 5311501)

TO: Allan Maunder

IN RESPECT OF: 17 Maungaraki Road, Korokoro, Lower Hutt
(DP, Lot, SD): LOT 2D P 13312

CONSENT AUTHORITY: LOWER HUTT DISTRICT COUNCIL

APPLICAPLE BUILDING CONSENT:
» FULL BUILDING CONSENT: BUILDING CONSENT No: N/A
e EXEMPTED CONSENT: BUILDING CONSENT No: N/A

« SCOPE OF WORKS CONSENT: DETAILS INCLUDED HEREUNDER:

Contract documents:

e Mainmark Quote Reference: Z21B032/QT1 Dated: 25/08/2020
e PS1 prepared by: N/A Dated: N/A
e (Clients Reference no: NIA Dated: N/A

Statement of Works Undertaken

The above building at this address was releveled utilising the JOG integrated computer grouting and Resin injection
methad in accordance with the above-named Producer Statement and executed contract.

« Pre-and post-works level survey are recorded within the attached Sketch Z21B032/QT1.

TECHNICAL INFORMATION:

In providing this Statement of Works and as previously advised we do not represent ourselves as engineers either
registered or otherwise. This statement of works is provided under the terms and conditions as contained within our
original proposal referenced Z21B032/QT1 as attached and pursuant with compliance with relevant planning
requirements.

If you require any further information, we would be pleased to answer any queries.
Please contact us on 0800 873835.
You can also visit our websites, www.mainmark.com

| Thec Hnat, a duly authorised representative of Mainmark Ground Engineering (NZ) am satisfied on
reasanable grounds that the works have been carried out and completed as specified in the attached
particulars, to the extent required by the building consent/exemption.

\__,_f‘_"--:

[ laD

(Signature of Authorised Agent on bahalf of the Building Contractor)

22/03/2021
(Dats)

P.O. Box 282, Christchurch

(Address)

This producer statement is confirmation by the builder(s) that they have carried out the building work in accordance with the drawings,
specifications (and sits amendments) that are part of the contract / building consent documents. Work covered by this statement should
have been supervised and checked by suitably qualified tradespersons. The Engineer requires this producer statement and a copy of the
T/A's building consent conditions, to confirm that items of the contract that he has not personally examined, have in fact been buiit
according to the documents, so that the Enginesr may issue appropriate documents to the T/A for it to release the Code Compliance
Certificate.
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AJB:BB
Ref: 16600/127 30 Mareh 1981

Mr, A. Maunder

17 Maungaraki Road
Korokoro

PET OWNZE.

Dear Sir,
FENCING CONTRIBUTION,

I refer to your request for a contribution to the ecost

of a new fence on your back béundary whieh adjoine the Reservoir
site.

A contribution of $200-00 wae approved by Couneil and a
cheque for thie amount will be forwarded within a few daye.

Youre fatthfully,

A. J. BUTLER
BOROUGH ENGINEER




PETONE BOROUGH COUNCIL

COUNCIL INSTRUCTIONS

The Council or Committee Resolution attached,
is for your prompt action as indicated below.

- prease\retgimiis for yourown records:

j I
. !
‘ b iy 1
I / ’ | ) |
CH L |
. ﬂff”// |
‘ e
FENCE - 17 RESOLVED on the motion of Cr. witson,ftggéochSCZimzzzzssed
9. FERUR - L[ . e Council a contribution O :
Eﬁgﬁgﬁﬁéﬁl_ﬁQ&P; izggmf;Nzhzgvalue of the total work ~arried out at the above

address.
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xxxxx 685-079
% 58-001

17 Maungaraki Read,
Korakoro,

Dear Sir,

'-?'1

. 3 1] . . 8§ I I 7 (4] - R | - . .I . f ; . _ | i
PRUEOS 5D UARPURT ¢ LR1E _.=....,...,._... - 17 FMAUNGARAR I RHUAD

In reply to your application to excavate a section of the front
yard to form a carport area, I advise that the Delegated Authority Committee
at its meeting held on 3rd March, 1969, granted approval to the proposal in

accordance with plans submitted, subject to the written consent of the adjoin-
m mm ouner,

It will now be in order to make formal application for a Building
Permit which will necessitate the submissions of two sets of working drawings
together with a letter of consent from the adjoining property owner.

The following information is required:-

1. HMethod of stormmter disposal from the excawvated site.
2. Amount of slope of roof, and disposal of roof water.
‘3'. Method of attaching roof structure to erib wall,

4., Depth of pipes standards in concrete pads 0 be increased.

Tt would be appreciated if consideration is given to these matters
when applying for a Permit.

Yours faithfully,

- J. K, HUGGARD.




ROPOS 2D _CARPORT 5 CRIB WALLS
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Mhtmcwim I advise that the Delegated Authority Committee
on 3rd March, 1969, granted aprrowal to the propesal in

at its neeting
accordance with plans submitted, mmwmmmmwmmm

_ ing property owmer,
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Pormit which will necesoitate the submissions of two sets of working drawings
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The following information is roquiredie

1, Tethed of stormmter disposal fren the excavated site.
2. Amownt of slope of roof, and disposal of roof water.
3. tethed of attaching root strusture to erib wall,

4.  Deopth of pipes standards in concrete pads to be imereased.
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Building Inspector (Copy for your information)

Pile W’s/l
Jip/f 8

&'. A.B. ﬂhm

the drauings
""'z‘mfnm that

mm-mum _
' WmmmmmmMMhhwﬁt&dt

A plan showing the relationship of the house and m&mnn.
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~ Sections of the wall at its highest point, at the cormer of m-
- and thyough the chiamay, (mmlhmmnn) . a
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The caleculation for the wall ghould be undertasken W
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As soon as these points are dealk with and if the structural dedgn
of the wall is acceptable there does not appear to be any difficulty

standing in the way of a permit being issued,
A ecopy of this letter has been sent to Mr, N. W. Wright,

Tours faithfully M\
|

Jeo W PARNHAM
BUROUGH ENGINERR
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Tours faithfally,







Maximum compensation for loss of
registered article:

Inland Service, £400
Oversea Service, £2 8s.

NOTE—Loss means physical loss of
an article and not damage to its _

contents.

Inland Service
Limit of compensation for the loss of

this article is £10%*.. o

*Accepting Officer to delete and in-
sert appropriate amgunt when article
is registered for e than £10, '

—.initials
of Accepting Officer.
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ur (1964) BETWEEN THE MAYOR COUNCILLORS AND

ELit

L5 _BOROUGH OF PRTONE (hereinalter called "the Council")
- part AIID A.E, MAUNDER of Korokoro, (hereinafter

called "the Licensee") of the other parts

1

the Lic_enaea is the owner of Lot 2 on Deposited Plan

umber 15512

LREAS the Licensee being unable to erect a garage on his own
[ Maungaraki Road, Korokoro, has applied to the Council

. tog ){zrinisaion to eneroach on and use part of the earavan bay
adjo

ing Maungaraki Road for such purposes

the Council has agreed to grant its permission
on the terms and conditions hereinafter appearing

R D WITHESSETH that in consideration of the Council

¢ Licensee permission to encroach on and erect the saiad
garage on that part of the caravan bay adjoining Maungaraki Road
shown on the sketeh drawn hereon and thereon coloured red (hereinafter
called "the site") the Lice | '
Council as follows:

1e Eobuilding érection alteration or improvements shall be
erec on the site without the prior written consent of the

Couneil's Engineer and the Licensece shall comply strictly with

sueh conditions as the Engineer shall impose when granting his
consent aforesaid,

éf R g of the Liecence shall ipso facto impose on the
cencsee the following conditions and the Licensee hereby

covenanis strictly to comply therewith, namely:

(a) No fence or other form of enclosure shall be
erected on the site or any part thereof and no
erection alteration or improvement other than that

approved by the said Engineer shall at any time be
erected thereon.,

(b) All erections alterations andimprovements erected on
the site shall be constructed in such position as shall be
reguired by the said Engineer. -

(e) The Licensee shall have no right of compensation or
indemnity against the Council for any cost whatsoever

in respect to any ercction alteration or improvement

on this slite or otherwise arising out of the granting
of this Licence,

(4) No building erected on the site shall be designed fop
or at any time used for habitation.

(e)

(f) The Licensee shall be responsible for the cost of
shifting or alteration of any electric power or
telephone lines or posts necessitated by oy
consequent upon the erection of the said garage .

Je Ihe fee payable by the Licensece to the Council for the

i




occupation of' the site is the sum of Two pounds ten shillings '
(£2.1040) per annum payable yearly in advance on the {8t day of April
in each year PROVIDED THAT the Licensee shall on his execution
hereof pay the Counci e proportionate sum for the current year

to the 31st day of March next. -

4e __This Licence is strictly not assipgnable without the
prior written consent of the Council and should such ccnsent

be forthcoming the proposed assignee shall enter into s Deed
of' Covenant prepared by the Borough's Solicitors at the expense
of the Licensee under which the as:cignee shall covenant to obaerve

and perform the covenants conditions and restictions herein
set fGPtht

. 52 Ihis Licence may be determined by the Council at any time
eithers

(a) Upon giving to the Licensee one month's notice
in writing

or

(b) In case of any breach of any of the Licensee's
covenants or the conditions imposed hereunder or
of any by-law or regulation imposed by the Counecil
pursuant hereto or in case »f the non-observance or
non=performance by the Licensee of any of the
covenants on his part hereunder then and in any
such case the Council may, by notice in writing to
the Llcensee¢ forthwith revoke and determine this
licence without prejudice to the Council's rights

and remedies in respeet to any antecedent breach
. of his covenants hereunder.

ﬁ! ﬁ e Licensee may determine this Licence at any time on
giving the Council written notice accordingly.

%! If' after fourteen (14) days of the determination of this
cence by elither party hereto any ercction, alteration,

inprovement or any goods or chattels of the Licensee have not
been removed from the site the same ashall be deemed abandoned
to the Council which shall thereafter be the owner thereof and
shall not be liable to pay any compensation therefor but
without prejudice to the Council's rights (hereby declared) to
demolish and/or remove the same at the Licensee's cxpense in

all things,
%, ge Licensee shall on the determination of this lLicence
er restore the site as nearly as possible to its original

condition on failure by the Licensee so to do the Council may

carry out s work as may be necessary at the expense of the
Licensee in all things. i

e _ lz.hte Council may at any time and from time to time impose
sStc 1er or other conditions as it deems necessary respecting

the site or the erections improvements or alterations thereon
and the Licensee shall forthwith on receipt of written notice
thereof comply with such conditions,

Any notice required to be given to the Licensee hereunder
s L be deemed duly served on the Licensee either by personal
service or if sent by registered post addressed to the Licensee
at his usual or last known place of abode or business and shall
if so posted be deemed tec have been received by the Licensee

on the day which the same would in the ordinary course of post
have been delivered,

A~ g
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11 %h- Licensee shall on his execution hereof pay a
preparation fee of £5.5.0 plus the stamp duty payable in

respect to these presents and counterpart hereof.

N WIINESS whereof these presents have beén executed the day
and year 'irst hereinbefore appearing.

THE COMON SEAL of THE MA)Y
COUNCILLORS AND CITIZENS O]
UHE BOROUGH OF PETONE was
nereto aflixed pursuant to a
resolution o the said Borough
in the presence of '

iL
1 al.

OF




DATED

_ 1204

THE NAYOR COUNCILLORS AND
CITIZENS OF THE BOROUGH O
PETOINE

with

Ao ki MAUTDER

mmﬂ

ENCROACHMENT IICENGCE

R
N
3
_ }\ o
Phillips Hollings & Shayle-George, g
= N
Solicitors, 3
PE?I.‘OIW, ~ }...\
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COMMUNITY SERVICES

LOCAL ELECTORAL AREA
The property is in the Harbour Ward (Petone Community).

RUBBISH AND RECYCLING
Wednesday is the rubbish collection day for the property.

Every residential property in Lower Hutt has been provided with a red rubbish bin, a yellow recycling
bin and blue glass crate. Households can also opt into receiving a green garden waste bin. Please
visit our website for more information. If you have any enquiries, please call 04 570 6666 or email
binchanges@huttcity.govt.nz.

Find out more about our bins, and what goes into them, on our website Too Good to Waste. Hutt City
Council and councils in the Greater Wellington Region have partnered on a campaign to help support
communities to reduce their waste. Please visit our joint council website and learn how to think
differently about waste — from purchase, to storage and transport, to reuse and repurpose so that we
can work towards living lives that are waste free.

POLICE

Phone 111 for emergencies or 105 for non-emergencies.

Lower Hutt Police (phone 04 560 2600) can connect callers to their local community constable,
where available. For more information on local police, please click here.

EXPLORE LOWER HUTT

This property is in the Hutt Valley, with forested mountains, river valleys, rugged coastline and
natural surrounds resulting in plenty of options to explore. Wander to the highest waterfall, go
midnight kiwi listening and connect with history. Here are the roots of New Zealand’s first European
settlement where they were welcomed by Te Ati Awa, the place you now call home. For more ideas
on how to spend your weekends by attending events or uncovering your big backyard, head to
https://www.wellingtonnz.com/visit/hutt-valley.

REPORT A PROBLEM

If you've spotted any issues or problems with any of council’s services, tell us about it using our
Report a Problem portal.

COMMUNITY SUPPORT

Council supports communities by providing advice, training and resources, and places for community
groups to gather. We also work with others to make our communities safe. Find out how here.
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https://www.huttcity.govt.nz/services/rubbish-and-recycling/rubbish,-recycling-and-garden-waste-bins
mailto:binchanges@huttcity.govt.nz
https://www.toogoodtowaste.co.nz/
https://sortwaste.nz/
https://www.police.govt.nz/contact-us/station/lower-hutt-police-station
https://www.wellingtonnz.com/visit/hutt-valley
https://maps.huttcity.govt.nz/RAP/viewer/
https://www.huttcity.govt.nz/people-and-communities/community-support

Contact Us

Phone

04 570 6666 or 0800 HUTT CITY

Calling from overseas

0064 570 6666

E-mail the LIM team

Lim.reports@huttcity.govt.nz

Feedback survey for the LIM
team

www.surveymonkey.com/r/LIMSURV

E-mail Council

contact@huttcity.govt.nz

Website

www.huttcity.govt.nz

Report a Problem

https://maps.huttcity.govt.nz/RAP/viewer/

Physical address

Hutt City Council
30 Laings Road
Lower Hutt

5010

Office hours

Weekdays 8am to 5pm
Not open public holidays

Postal address Hutt City Council

Private Bag 31 912

Lower Hutt

5040
Facebook www.facebook.com/huttcitycouncil
Twitter www.twitter.com/huttcitycouncil
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